
2019-2020 Radford University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-12   Conf: 15-5   Home: 7-5   Away: 10-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Johnson, Khiana 29-29 970 33.4 125-371 .337 29-90 .322 68-103 .660 7 68 75 2.6 33 0 128 116 4 25 347 12.0
50 Nunley, Sydney 28-20 578 20.6 117-217 .539 0-1 .000 67-106 .632 57 152 209 7.5 82 4 24 54 25 14 301 10.8
35 Ngwafang, Amele 29-8 602 20.8 69-165 .418 0-0 .000 109-172 .634 103 131 234 8.1 69 1 12 48 15 27 247 8.5
14 Wilson, Makaila 29-0 639 22.0 76-205 .371 58-149 .389 17-22 .773 6 42 48 1.7 51 1 33 43 3 17 227 7.8
23 Rainford, Aiden 29-29 720 24.8 75-163 .460 1-7 .143 36-58 .621 56 99 155 5.3 87 4 19 51 20 22 187 6.4
12 McClean, Bryonna 26-18 638 24.5 56-149 .376 9-33 .273 23-31 .742 23 87 110 4.2 36 0 43 34 5 17 144 5.5
02 Lindenfeld, Tina 29-13 592 20.4 45-151 .298 28-103 .272 17-20 .850 12 43 55 1.9 33 1 24 27 5 9 135 4.7
05 Falconer, Jen 28-28 818 29.2 34-145 .234 22-99 .222 7-13 .538 4 91 95 3.4 41 0 56 43 1 21 97 3.5
00 LaLonde, Rachel 21-0 120 5.7 13-21 .619 3-8 .375 1-3 .333 5 18 23 1.1 16 0 4 8 3 5 30 1.4
03 Williams, Ariel 4-0 14 3.5 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 0.5 0 0 1 3 0 0 4 1.0
03 Williams, Ariel 8-0 27 3.4 1-6 .167 0-2 .000 3-4 .750 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 3 6 0 4 5 0.6
30 Johnson, Taiye 9-0 26 2.9 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 5 7 0.8 5 0 0 1 1 0 4 0.4
42 Corbin, Laney 15-0 55 3.7 1-6 .167 0-3 .000 4-6 .667 1 4 5 0.3 10 0 2 4 0 0 6 0.4
Total 29 5799 200.0 615-1606 .383 150-495 .303 354-542 .653 331 827 1158 39.9 465 11 349 461 82 161 1734 59.79
Opponents 5800 200.0 610-1656 .368 164-526 .312 298-429 .695 273 761 1034 35.7 502 17 286 412 105 222 1682 58.00

Team Statistics RAD OPP
SCORING 1734 1682
    Points Per Game 59.8 58.0
    Scoring Margin 1.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 615-1606 610-1656
    Field Goal Pct .383 .368
3 POINT FG-ATT 150-495 164-526
    3PT FG Pct .303 .312
    3PT Made Per Game 5.2 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 354-542 298-429
    FT Pct .653 .695
    FT Made Per Game 12.2 10.3
REBOUNDS 1158 1034
    Rebounds Per Game 39.9 35.7
    Rebounds Margin 4.2 –
ASSISTS 349 286
    Assists Per Game 12.0 9.9
TURNOVERS 461 412
    Turnovers Per Game 15.9 14.2
    Turnovers Margin -1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 161 222
    Steals Per Game 5.6 7.7
BLOCKS 82 105
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.6
ATTENDANCE 10,693 19,972
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-891 17-1,175
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Radford 413 385 417 519 1734
Opponents 374 374 439 495 1682

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 at Vanderbilt L 46-80 2034
11/12/19 at SC State W 60-45 138
11/17/19 at West Virginia L 37-74 2117
11/21/19 at ETSU W 67-43 1853
11/26/19 MOUNT ST. MARY'S L 58-75 769
11/30/19 at Morehead State L 62-73 566
12/08/19 at Ohio St. L 57-70 3902
12/15/19 AMERICAN L 55-59 592
12/20/19 at Alabama L 51-85 1898

* 12/31/19 PRESBYTERIAN W 54-42 553
* 01/04/20 CHARLESTON SOUTHERN W 72-35 604
* 01/06/20 at High Point L 58-68 489
* 01/09/20 at Hampton L 48-51 2234
* 01/11/20 UNC ASHEVILLE L 50-63 1316
* 01/14/20 at Longwood W 62-61 1812
* 01/18/20 WINTHROP W 54-53 582
* 01/21/20 at USC Upstate W 57-41 384
* 01/25/20 at Gardner-Webb W 84-73 759
* 01/28/20 CAMPBELL L 32-43 730
* 02/01/20 at Presbyterian W 65-39 272
* 02/04/20 GARDNER-WEBB W 65-51 737
* 02/08/20 at Charleston So. W 64-40 122
* 02/15/20 at Campbell W 48-42 0
* 02/18/20 LONGWOOD W 88-76 2567
* 02/22/20 HIGH POINT L 63-64 1043
* 02/25/20 USC UPSTATE W 78-57 527
* 02/29/20 at Winthrop W 56-50 194
* 03/04/20 at UNC Asheville W 73-66 1198
* 03/07/20 HAMPTON W 70-63 673

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Radford University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-5   Home: 7-3   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Johnson, Khiana 20-20 675 33.8 87-251 .347 20-59 .339 54-83 .651 4 49 53 2.7 23 0 86 77 3 15 248 12.4
50 Nunley, Sydney 20-14 427 21.4 89-160 .556 0-1 .000 55-86 .640 41 121 162 8.1 55 1 16 37 17 12 233 11.7
35 Ngwafang, Amele 20-6 410 20.5 47-112 .420 0-0 .000 84-128 .656 69 101 170 8.5 49 1 11 32 11 18 178 8.9
14 Wilson, Makaila 20-0 448 22.4 54-138 .391 40-97 .412 13-18 .722 3 33 36 1.8 33 0 26 29 2 11 161 8.1
23 Rainford, Aiden 20-20 497 24.9 47-109 .431 1-7 .143 32-48 .667 37 75 112 5.6 59 2 10 34 16 13 127 6.4
12 McClean, Bryonna 18-13 454 25.2 44-107 .411 5-18 .278 18-26 .692 17 70 87 4.8 24 0 30 24 2 11 111 6.2
02 Lindenfeld, Tina 20-7 385 19.3 27-102 .265 13-68 .191 15-18 .833 8 29 37 1.9 15 0 14 18 4 5 82 4.1
05 Falconer, Jen 20-20 572 28.6 24-98 .245 16-67 .239 4-9 .444 2 63 65 3.3 30 0 42 34 1 14 68 3.4
00 LaLonde, Rachel 13-0 74 5.7 11-17 .647 3-6 .500 1-3 .333 5 11 16 1.2 10 0 3 5 1 4 26 2.0
03 Williams, Ariel 4-0 14 3.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 1 2 0 0 3 0.8
42 Corbin, Laney 8-0 32 4.0 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 0.4 9 0 2 3 0 0 4 0.5
30 Johnson, Taiye 4-0 11 2.8 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.8 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
Total 20 3999 200.0 432-1101 .392 98-326 .301 279-423 .660 229 619 848 42.4 310 4 241 309 58 103 1241 62.05
Opponents 4000 200.0 385-1148 .335 112-367 .305 196-292 .671 187 520 707 35.4 366 16 184 281 60 155 1078 53.90

Team Statistics RAD OPP
SCORING 1241 1078
    Points Per Game 62.1 53.9
    Scoring Margin 8.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 432-1101 385-1148
    Field Goal Pct .392 .335
3 POINT FG-ATT 98-326 112-367
    3PT FG Pct .301 .305
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 279-423 196-292
    FT Pct .660 .671
    FT Made Per Game 14.0 9.8
REBOUNDS 848 707
    Rebounds Per Game 42.4 35.4
    Rebounds Margin 7.0 –
ASSISTS 241 184
    Assists Per Game 12.1 9.2
TURNOVERS 309 281
    Turnovers Per Game 15.5 14.1
    Turnovers Margin -1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 103 155
    Steals Per Game 5.2 7.8
BLOCKS 58 60
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 3.0
ATTENDANCE 9,332 7,464
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-933 10-746
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Radford 283 274 304 380 1241
Opponents 229 257 278 314 1078

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/31/19 PRESBYTERIAN W 54-42 553
01/04/20 CHARLESTON SOUTHERN W 72-35 604
01/06/20 at  High Point L 58-68 489
01/09/20 at  Hampton L 48-51 2234
01/11/20 UNC ASHEVILLE L 50-63 1316
01/14/20 at  Longwood W 62-61 1812
01/18/20 WINTHROP W 54-53 582
01/21/20 at  USC Upstate W 57-41 384
01/25/20 at  Gardner-Webb W 84-73 759
01/28/20 CAMPBELL L 32-43 730
02/01/20 at  Presbyterian W 65-39 272
02/04/20 GARDNER-WEBB W 65-51 737
02/08/20 at  Charleston So. W 64-40 122
02/15/20 at  Campbell W 48-42 0
02/18/20 LONGWOOD W 88-76 2567
02/22/20 HIGH POINT L 63-64 1043
02/25/20 USC UPSTATE W 78-57 527
02/29/20 at  Winthrop W 56-50 194
03/04/20 at  UNC Asheville W 73-66 1198
03/07/20 HAMPTON W 70-63 673


